VILLAGE OF RUSSIA
WEST MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS PHASE I

BID TABULATION

May 25, 2016

REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE  QTY. COST COST
1 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
2 202 WALKREMOVED S.F. 1181 $2.00 $2,362.00
3 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 2023 $5.00 $10,115.00
4 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 195 $5.00 $975.00
5 253 PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 100 $120.00 $12,000.00
6 254 1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 1433 $4.00 $5,732.00
7 304 AGGREGATE BASE CcY. 18 $45.00 $810.00
8 407 TACK COAT (APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.) GAL. 276 $4.00 $1,104.00
9 411 4" STABLIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE CY. 19 $60.00 $1,140.00
10 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22 CY. 111 $200.00 $22,200.00
11 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) CY. 4 $600.00 $2,400.00
12 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 125 $70.00 $8,750.00
13 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 168 $10.00 $1,680.00
14 608 CURB RAMPS, WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1308 $8.00 $10,464.00
15 609 MODIFIED COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN FT. 2026 $18.00 $36,468.00
16 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 3 $500.00 $1,500.00
17 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $3,000.00 $12,000.00
18 611 MODIFIED TYPE 1 CATACH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $3,500.00 $14,000.00
19 611 4"PVC, SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B FT. 50 $25.00 $1,250.00
20 611 6" PVC, SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B FT. 50 $30.00 $1,500.00
21 611 12"RCPCL IV CONDUIT, TYPE B FT. 50 $85.00 $4,250.00
22 611 30" RCPCL Il CONDUIT, TYPEB FT. 30 $90.00 $2,700.00
23 611 36" RCPCL Il CONDUIT, TYPE B FT. 20 $120.00 $2,400.00
24 613 4.5"LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL C.Y. 13 $200.00 $2,600.00
25 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
26 623 MOMUMENT BOX ADJSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $250.00 $250.00
27 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION EACH 9 $300.00 $2,700.00
28 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $250.00 $500.00
29 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1165 $4.00 $4,660.00
30 SPEC REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN EACH 6 $300.00 $1,800.00

TOTAL

$176,310.00

BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION
ARCANUM, OHIOQ|

UNIT TOTAL
COST COST
$1,600.00 $1,600.00
$1.00 $1,181.00
$3.50 $7,080.50
$3.00 $585.00
$42.00 $4,200.00
$6.40 $9,171.20
$50.00 $900.00
$7.00 $1,932.00
$55.00 $1,045.00
$192.00 $21,312.00
$192.00 $768.00
$90.00 $11,250.00
$8.60 $1,444.80
$13.50 $17,658.00
$21.25 $43,052.50
$500.00 $1,500.00
$1,725.00 $6,900.00
$2,474.00 $9,896.00
$4.00 $200.00
$6.00 $300.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$70.00 $2,100.00
$100.00 $2,000.00
$101.00 $1,313.00
$8,545.00 $8,545.00
$250.00 $250.00
$50.00 $450.00
$200.00 $400.00
$7.00 $8,155.00
$250.00 $1,500.00
—_ $167,689.00]

FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION
COVINGTON, OHIQ|

UNIT TOTAL
COST COST
$7,770.00 $7,770.00
$2.00 $2,362.00
$4.50 $9,103.50
$1.20 $234.00
$57.00 $5,700.00
$5.00 $7,165.00
$45.00 $810.00
$3.50 $966.00
$43.00 $817.00
$214.00 $23,754.00
$210.00 $840.00
$92.00 $11,500.00
$13.00 $2,184.00
$14.00 $18,312.00
$19.50 $39,507.00
$265.00 $795.00
$1,617.00 $6,468.00
$1,760.00 $7,040.00
$14.00 $700.00
$17.00 $850.00
$37.00 $1,850.00
$122.00 $3,660.00
$164.00 $3,280.00
$125.50 $1,631.50
$3,550.00 $3,550.00
$326.00 $326.00
$73.00 $657.00
$100.00 $200.00
$4.00 $4,660.00
$218.00 $1,308.00
$168,000.00

R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS|

UNIT
COST
$5,775.00
$2.05
$4.75
$2.50
$50.75
$4.40
$60.00
$2.65
$60.00
$190.00
$190.00
$55.00
$5.95
$13.05
$14.35
$270.00
$2,275.00
$2,980.00
$49.00
$50.00
$57.25
$118.05
$153.15
$212.60
$10,885.00
$210.00
$140.00
$190.00
$6.80
$150.00

VANDALIA, OHIQ
TOTAL
COST
$5,775.00
$2,421.05
$9,609.25
$487.50
$5,075.00
$6,305.20
$1,080.00
$731.40
$1,140.00
$21,090.00
$760.00
$6,875.00
$999.60
$17,069.40
$29,073.10
$810.00
$9,100.00
$11,920.00
$2,450.00
$2,500.00
$2,862.50
$3,541.50
$3,063.00
$2,763.80
$10,885.00
$210.00
$1,260.00
$380.00
$7,922.00
$900.00
— $169,059.30]




