

## VILLAGE OF RUSSIA WEST MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

BID TABULATION BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION

					DID TABULATION		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION		FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION		R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS	
						May 25, 2016		ARCANUM, OHIO		COVINGTON, OHIO		VANDALIA, OHIO
	ITEM			APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>		<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,770.00	\$7,770.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00
2		WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1181	\$2.00	\$2,362.00	\$1.00	\$1,181.00	\$2.00	\$2,362.00	\$2.05	\$2,421.05
3		CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	2023	\$5.00	\$10,115.00	\$3.50	\$7,080.50	\$4.50	\$9,103.50	\$4.75	\$9,609.25
4		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	195	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$1.20	\$234.00	\$2.50	\$487.50
5		PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$50.75	\$5,075.00
6		1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1433	\$4.00	\$5,732.00	\$6.40	\$9,171.20	\$5.00	\$7,165.00	\$4.40	\$6,305.20
7		AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
8		TACK COAT (APPLIED @ 0.09 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	276	\$4.00	\$1,104.00	\$7.00	\$1,932.00	\$3.50	\$966.00	\$2.65	\$731.40
9			C.Y.	19	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$43.00	\$817.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00
10		1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	111	\$200.00	\$22,200.00	\$192.00	\$21,312.00	\$214.00	\$23,754.00	\$190.00	\$21,090.00
11		1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$192.00	\$768.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$190.00	\$760.00
12			S.Y.	125	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$92.00	\$11,500.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	168	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$8.60	\$1,444.80	\$13.00	\$2,184.00	\$5.95	\$999.60
14	608	CURB RAMPS, WITH TRUNCATED DOMES, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1308	\$8.00	\$10,464.00	\$13.50	\$17,658.00	\$14.00	\$18,312.00	\$13.05	\$17,069.40
15	609	MODIFIED COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2026	\$18.00	\$36,468.00	\$21.25	\$43,052.50	\$19.50	\$39,507.00	\$14.35	\$29,073.10
16	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
17	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,617.00	\$6,468.00	\$2,275.00	\$9,100.00
18	611	MODIFIED TYPE 1 CATACH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,474.00	\$9,896.00	\$1,760.00	\$7,040.00	\$2,980.00	\$11,920.00
19	611	4" PVC, SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00
20	611	6" PVC, SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
21	611	12" RCP CL IV CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$57.25	\$2,862.50
22	611	30" RCP CL III CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00	\$118.05	\$3,541.50
23	611	36" RCP CL III CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$164.00	\$3,280.00	\$153.15	\$3,063.00
24	613	4.5" LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$101.00	\$1,313.00	\$125.50	\$1,631.50	\$212.60	\$2,763.80
25	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,545.00	\$8,545.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$10,885.00	\$10,885.00
26	623	MOMUMENT BOX ADJSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$326.00	\$326.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
27	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$73.00	\$657.00	\$140.00	\$1,260.00
28	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$190.00	\$380.00
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1165	\$4.00	\$4,660.00	\$7.00	\$8,155.00	\$4.00	\$4,660.00	\$6.80	\$7,922.00
30	SPEC	C REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$218.00	\$1,308.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
		TOTAL				\$176,310.00		\$167,689.00		\$168,000.00		\$169,059.30
					_		_		-		_	